Introduced by: Nash Date: Dec. 2, 1986 Vote: Unanimous Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 86-132 (SUBSTITUTE)

ACCEPTING A KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH FOREST RESOURCE MANAGEMENT STUDY.

WHEREAS, under Ordinance 84-16 (Substitute) passed by the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly on April 17, 1984 a forest resource management plan shall be published and approved by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough contracted with the firm of Taiga Resource Consultants to prepare a forest resource management plan and said plan has been received by the borough; and

WHEREAS, acceptance of the contract document does not result in approval of said document;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough forest management plan, prepared by Taiga Resource Consultants, is accepted.

Section 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS $_{2nd}$ DAY OF $_{December}$, 1986.

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Borough Cler#